502272405 03/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kurt Schulzman	03/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minka Lighting, Inc.	
Street Address:	1151 West Bradford Court	
City:	Corona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92882	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29449630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7134275099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-427-5085

Email: HouUSPTO@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 1: 711 Louisiana, Suite 3400
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31175330-001900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa H. Meyerhoff
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=2013-03-14 Assignment#page1.tif source=2013-03-14 Assignment#page2.tif source=2013-03-14 Assignment#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 030015 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kurt Schulzman, have designed and invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

CEILING FAN

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by me concurrently herewith on Mock 17, 20/3

WHEREAS, MINKA LIGHTING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 1151 West Bradford Court, Corona, California 92882 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at

PATENT REEL: 030015 FRAME: 0788 the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

I further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Docket No. 31175330-001900 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number:

Filing Date:

Name: Kurt Schulzman

Address: Long Beach, California

Date: Mark 14 2013

State of California

County of Riverside

On March 14, 2013, before me, Juan Carlos Hunoz, Notary Public

personally appeared Kurt Schulzman

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that helpshe executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Motory De

JUAN CARLOS MUNOZ
Commission # 1929437
Notary Public - California
Riverside County
My Comm. Expires Mar 20, 2015

Place Notary Seal Above